
We oli hive the ¡power to ¡prevent RIDS

Prevention is the cure

AIDS

HE[2L1 NE

0800 012 322
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

7464—1502195—A

10 JUNE
JUNIE 2015 No. 7464Vol. 258

REPUBLIEK
VAN

SUID-AFRIKA

REPUBLIC
OF 

SOUTH AFRICA

NORTH WEST
NOORDWES

EXTRAORDINARY
PROVINCIAL GAZETTE

BUITENGEWONE
PROVINSIALE KOERANT

N.B. The Government Printing Works will
not be held responsible for the quality of
“Hard Copies” or “Electronic Files”
submitted for publication purposes



2 No. 7464 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 10 JUNE 2015

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

DISCLAIMER:
Government Printing Works reserves the right to apply the 25% discount to all Legal and
Liquor notices that comply with the business rules for notice submissions for publication in
gazettes. 
National, Provincial, Road Carrier Permits and Tender notices will pay the price as
published in the Government Gazettes.
For any information, please contact the eGazette Contact Centre on 012-748 6200 or
email info.egazette@gpw.gov.za

CONTENTS • INHOUD

GENERAL NOTICE

290 North West Gambling Act (2/2001) as amended: Application for consent to procure 65% financial interest in Central 
Gaming Management (Pty) Ltd trading as Vendivista (Pty) Ltd by Jacob Rachaka Phenyeke .................................... 3 7464

Gazette
No.

Page
No.No.



NORTH WEST
GAMBLING BOARD

North

6 6 a

est Ga tiling Board

:oSYsi ö.W "

Notice is hereby given in terms of the provisions of section 29 of the North West Gambling Act,
2001 (Act No. 2 of 2001), as amended, that the North West Gambling Board ( "the Board')
received an application for consent to procure 65 %1a financial interest in Central Gaming
Management (Pty) Ltd trading as, Vendivista (Pty) Ltd by Jacob Rachaka Phenyeke

In terms of the provisions of section 27A(1) of the North West Gambling Amendment Act , 2005,
(Act No. 5 of 2005), t any person who, directly or indirectly procures a controlling interest or a
financial interest of five percent or more, or any lesser percentage as may be prescribed, in the
business to which a license or a registration in terms of section 60 relates shall within the
prescribed period and in the manner prescribed or determined by the Board, apply for the consent
of the Board to hold such interest'.

VENDIVISTA (Pty.) Ltd is a private company incorporated in 2014 in the Republic of South Africa in
terms of the Companies Act 61 of 1973 with the following Registration No: 2014/162565/07 and
is in partnership with a Bookmaker Licence Holder, Central Gaming Management (Pty) Ltd, to
operate a Bookmaker operation in Potchefstroom. The registered business address is 323
Lynnwood Road, Menlo Park.

JACOB RACHAKA PHENYEKE is a Previously Disadvantaged Individual with the following identity No:
560216 5741 08 1. The residential address of the applicant is No. 1 Kgosi Mothibi, Mothibistad, in
Kuruman.

Please take note that this application will be lying open for public viewing at the offices of the
North West Gambling Board, 131 University Drive, Mmabatho between 08h30 - 16h30, for a
period of one (1) month, commencing on 01 July 2015 to 31 july 2015. .

Persons wishing to make representations, be it either comments or objections, in relation to any
application submitted to the Board, shall do so in writing or such representations shall contain the
following information:

a) The name of the applicant to which representations relate;

b) The grounds on which representations are made;

c) The name, address, telephone, and facsimile numbers of the person submitting
representations; and

BUITENGEWONE PROVINSIALE KOERANT, 10 JUNIE 2015 No. 7464 3

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE 290 OF 2015



7

MOO

7464—1

4 No. 7464 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 10 JUNE 2015

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

from Government Printing Works
Dear Valued Customers,

Government Printing Works has implemented rules for completing and submitting the electronic Adobe Forms 
when you, the customer, submits your notice request.
Please take note of these guidelines when completing your form. 

Important
Information

GPW Business Rules
1. No hand written notices will be accepted for processing, this includes Adobe 

forms which have been completed by hand.

2. Notices can only be submitted in Adobe electronic form format to the email submission 
address submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za. This means that any notice submissions not on an Adobe electronic 
form that are submitted to this mailbox will be rejected. National or Provincial gazette notices, where the Z95 
or Z95Prov must be an Adobe form but the notice content (body) will be an attachment.

3. Notices brought into GPW by "walk-in" customers on electronic media can only be submitted in Adobe 
electronic form format. This means that any notice submissions not on an Adobe electronic form that are 
submitted by the customer on electronic media will be rejected. National or Provincial gazette notices, where 
the Z95 or Z95Prov must be an Adobe form but the notice content (body) will be an attachment.

4. All customers who walk in to GPW that wish to submit a notice that is not on an electronic Adobe form will be 
routed to the Contact Centre where the customer will be taken through the completion of the form by a GPW 
representative. Where a customer walks into GPW with a stack of hard copy notices delivered by a 
messenger on behalf of a newspaper the messenger must be referred back to the sender as the submission 
does not adhere to the submission rules.

5. All notice submissions that do not comply with point 2 will be charged full price for the notice submission.

6. The current cut-off of all Gazette’s remains unchanged for all channels. (Refer to the GPW website for 
submission deadlines – www.gpwonline.co.za)

7. Incorrectly completed forms and notices submitted in the wrong format will be rejected to the customer 
to be corrected and resubmitted. Assistance will be available through the Contact Centre should help be 
required when completing the forms. (012-748 6200 or email info.egazette@gpw.gov.za)

8. All re-submissions by customers will be subject to the above cut-off times.

9. All submissions and re-submissions that miss the cut-off will be rejected to the customer to be submitted with 
a new publication date.

10. Information on forms will be taken as the primary source of the notice to be published. Any instructions that 
are on the email body or covering letter that contradicts the notice form content will be ignored.

You are therefore advised that effective from Monday, 18 May 2015 should you not comply with our new rules 
of engagement, all notice requests will be rejected by our new system.

Furthermore, the fax number 012- 748 6030 will also be discontinued from this date and customers will only be 
able to submit notice requests through the email address submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za.

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001. 
Tel: (012) 748 6061/6065/6053

Also available at the North-West Province, Private Bag X2036, Mmabatho,  8681. Tel. (0140) 81-0121
Gedruk deur en verkrygbaar by die Staatsdrukker, Bosmanstraat, Privaat Sak X85, Pretoria, 0001.

Tel. (012) 748 6061/6065/6053
Ook verkrygbaar by die Noordwes-provinsie, Privaat Sak X2036, Mmabatho, 8681. Tel. (0140) 81-0121


